

Original Agreement # ARV-19-065 Amendment # 3

sheets as necessary)

Division	Agreement Ma	nager:	MS-	Phone		
600 Fuels and Transportation Division	Manuel Aguila		27	916-654-4642		
-		T-				
Recipient's Legal Name Redwood City Elementary School District			Federa 06-321			
Redwood City Elementary School District			<u> 10-32 I</u>	30		
Revisions: (check all that apply)		Additional R				
Term Extension New End Date: /	/	Include revise				
Term Extension New End Bate.				, C, & F below.		
Dudget Augmentation Amendment Am	maunti # 202 000	Include revise	•	•		
Budget Augmentation Amendment Ar	nount: \$ 392,009	complete item below.	is A, B	, C, D, & F		
		Include revise	ad bude	net and		
☐ Budget Reallocation				, C, & F below.		
				e of work and		
☐ Scope of Work Revision		complete items A, B, C, E, & F				
		below.				
				e of work and		
Change in Project Location or Demon	stration Site	complete item	ıs A, B	, C, E, & F		
		below. Include novat	ion dor	cumentation		
Novation/Name Change of Prime Rec	cipient	and complete				
Trovalion, ramo onango or rimo reco	лртотк	below.	1101110	, i, b, o, a i		
		Include applic	able e	xhibits with		
☐ Terms and Conditions Modification		bold/underline/ strikeout and				
		complete item	<u>าร A, B</u>	, C, & F below.		
A) Business Meeting Information						
Business Meeting approval is not re	equired for the foll	owing types	of Agre	eements:		
Minor amendments delegated to E	Executive Director p	er December 2	2013 R	esolution		
Proposed Business Meeting Date 2 /	10 / 2021 🛛 Conse	ent 🗌 Discuss	sion			
Business Meeting Presenter Manuel A	Aguila Time Needed	d: minute	es			
Please select one list serve. Altfuels ((AB118- ARFVTP)					
Agenda Item Subject and Description	·					
REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SC		Proposed resol	ution a	pprovina		
	Amendment 3 to Agreement ARV-19-065 with Redwood City Elementary School District to					
augment the grant award by \$392,009						
buses and supporting infrastructure fro				ermination		
that this action is exempt from CEQA.	`		Clean			
Transportation Program funding) (Cor	ıtacı: Manuel Agulla	1)				
B) List all subcontractors (major and n	ninor) and equipm	ent vendors:	(attach	additional		

GRANT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (GARF) CEC-277 (Revised 12/2019)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

Legal Company Name:		В	Budget	
TBD		\$ 420,000.00		
		\$	0.00	
		\$	0.00	
C) List all key partners: (attac	ch additional shee	ets as necessary)		
Legal Company Name:				
D) Budget Information (only i	nclude amendme	nt amount information	on)	
Funding Source	Funding Year of Appropriation	Budget List Number	Amount	
Other	FY 18/19	601.110	\$332.009	
ARFVTP	FY 18/19	601.118K	\$60,000	
Fundina Source			\$	
Funding Source			\$ \$	
Funding Source R&D Program Area: Select Prog	TC	 DTAL: \$	<u> </u>	
15378)): Explain why Agreemer	Quality Act (CEQ red a "Project" und on 2)	der CEQA? omplete the followin ed a "Project": I change in the envir	g (PRC 21065 and 14 CCR conment or a reasonably cause .	
a) 🖂 Agreement	IS exempt.	RC and/or CCR section	on number:	
§15301 Common Set Agreement is ex CEQA findings exempt under 1 Commission on amendment inv buses and supp	ense Exemption. kempt under the a pertaining to this p 4 CCR 15301 wh July 15, 2019. T olve a budget augorting infrastructu	14 CCR 15061 (b) (above section: The Eproject, including finden the project was on the currently propose gmentation to increasure funded under this	r: Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, 3) Explain reason why energy Commission made ding it was categorically originally approved by the ed changes through this se the number of electric is agreement from six to the environment beyond	



GRANT AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM (GARF)

CEC-277 (Revised 12/2019)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

July 2019 and do not change the applicability of the categorical exemption under 14 CCR 15301 This project therefore falls under categorical exemption listed in CEQA Guidelines Section 15301. Further, none of the exceptions listed in CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 apply to this project. b) Agreement **IS NOT** exempt. (consult with the legal office to determine next steps) Check all that apply Initial Study Negative Declaration Mitigated Negative Declaration Environmental Impact Report Statement of Overriding Considerations F) The following items should be attached to this GARF (as applicable) 1. Exhibit A, Scope of Work \bowtie N/A Attached 2. Exhibit B, Budget Detail N/A Attached 3. CEQA Documentation N/A Attached 4. Novation Documentation \times N/A Attached 5. CEC 105, Questionnaire for Identifying Conflicts Attached

Agreement Manager	Date
Office Manager	Date
Deputy Director	 Date

RESOLUTION NO: 21-0210-2d

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

RESOLUTION - RE: REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLVED, that the State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission (CEC) adopts the staff CEQA findings contained in the Agreement or Amendment Request Form (as applicable); and

RESOLVED, that the CEC approves Amendment 3 to Agreement ARV-19-065 with Redwood City Elementary School District to augment the grant award by \$392,009 and increase the number of all-electric school buses and supporting infrastructure from six to seven; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his/her designee shall execute the same on behalf of the CEC.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretariat to the CEC does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the CEC held on February 10, 2021.

AYE: NAY: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
	Cody Goldthrite Secretariat	